
2020 Tarleton State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-4   Conf: 6-0   Home: 2-0   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 12-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (162), Opp (148)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (1), Capell (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Carter (4), Totals (4), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-48), Carter (20-24), Withrow (12-
16), Bridges (6-6), Wernet (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Capell, Georgia .442 23-23 77 31 34 5 1 7 17 62 .805 11 4 8 0 .533 0 0 5-5 92 3 2 .979
20 Crumpley, Destiny .405 23-23 74 12 30 9 1 7 23 62 .838 9 1 7 0 .471 1 0 0-0 32 2 1 .971
8 Zuehl, Kristen .382 23-23 68 13 26 4 4 1 24 41 .603 1 2 10 0 .408 0 2 3-3 25 31 3 .949
1 Medford, Morgan .373 23-23 75 24 28 1 0 0 12 29 .387 8 0 4 0 .434 0 0 5-6 27 44 1 .986
10 Ling, Morgan .349 23-23 63 21 22 1 0 1 11 26 .413 11 2 10 0 .449 2 5 1-1 38 21 3 .952
23 Carter, Shelby .311 23-23 74 17 23 7 1 2 20 38 .514 7 0 3 0 .357 3 0 1-1 155 6 2 .988
6 Saintignan, Hallie .301 23-23 83 15 25 1 0 1 10 29 .349 7 2 12 0 .370 0 1 7-9 23 0 1 .958
2 Lee, Jessica .250 23-23 60 12 15 4 0 0 8 19 .317 5 2 7 0 .319 2 2 0-0 22 0 0 1.000
16 Kirkpatrick, Kadyn .224 19-18 49 3 11 3 1 0 12 16 .327 4 2 4 0 .304 1 1 0-0 15 1 0 1.000

25 Horton, Karley
1.00

0 3-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Goin, Maddie .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Pruitt, Miranda .316 13-5 19 5 6 1 0 4 13 19 1.000 4 0 7 0 .435 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Deanda, Cami .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Kesselus, Danyel .000 15-0 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Burchfield, Lexi .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .342 23-23 650 161 222 36 8 23 150 343 .528 69 16 75 0 .413 9 11 22-25 440 132 14 .976
Opponents .213 23-23 553 62 118 20 6 8 57 174 .315 73 18 150 2 .325 0 7 20-24 425 154 38 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Withrow, Jessica 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
24 Withrow, Jordan 1.63 12-3 15 12 9 2-1 0 86.0 48 22 20 43 106 7 4 5 .158 3 6 0 0 2
12 Wernet, Julia 3.89 3-0 9 3 1 1-1 0 18.0 23 12 10 4 11 4 0 1 .291 1 1 0 0 1
7 Bridges, Tristan 4.27 4-1 9 8 4 0-0 0 42.2 47 28 26 24 33 9 2 2 .275 0 11 0 0 4
Totals 2.67 19-4 34 23 14 4 0 146.2 118 62 56 73 150 20 6 8 .213 6 18 0 0 7
Opponents 6.68 4-19 49 23 5 2 1 139.1 215 157 133 68 72 35 7 23 .339 8 16 0 9 11



2020 Tarleton State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Lee, Jessica 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Withrow, Jordan 21 8 13 0 1.000 0 12 4 .750 0 0
16 Kirkpatrick, Kadyn 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bridges, Tristan 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
23 Carter, Shelby 163 155 6 2 .988 0 20 4 .833 4 0
1 Medford, Morgan 72 27 44 1 .986 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Capell, Georgia 97 92 3 2 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Crumpley, Destiny 35 32 2 1 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Saintignan, Hallie 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ling, Morgan 62 38 21 3 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Zuehl, Kristen 59 25 31 3 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wernet, Julia 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Kesselus, Danyel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Deanda, Cami 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Withrow, Jessica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Horton, Karley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Burchfield, Lexi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Goin, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Pruitt, Miranda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 586 440 132 14 .976 10 20 4 .833 4 0
Opponents 617 425 154 38 .938 4 22 3 .880 0 1


